

भारत सरकार Government of India खान मंत्रालय Ministry of Mines भारतीय खान ब्यूरो Indian Bureau of Mines Mine Code: 38RAJ09013 पंजीकृत पावती उल्लंघन पत्र माखुपूरा औद्वोगिक क्षेत्र, Makhupura Industrial Area अजमेर.—305 002 (राजस्थान) Ajmer- 305 002 (Rajasthan) फैक्स नं 0145.2695202 फोन नं 2695165

दिनांक : 23.08.2017

संख्या : RAJ/CHT/LST-13

प्रेषित : मेसर्स जेके सीमेंट लिमिटेड,

जे.के. सीमेंट वर्क्स,

कैलाश नगर- 312617

निम्बाहेरा,जिला-चित्तौडगढ (राजस्थान)

विषय : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Mangrol Limestone Mine (M.L. 26/08, Lease area 132 Hect.) in Chittaurgarh District of Rajasthan State.

महोदय,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in your above mine during the inspection made on 05.08.2017 by the undersigned in presence of Shri R.C.Vyas, Mine Manager:

Rule No.	Nature of violation observed in detail	_ ;
Rule 31(4)	Plans & sections required to be kept under rule 32 have not been maintained up to date within three	
	months.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.

- 03. The mining operation can be suspended under rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017 if compliance of rule 11(1) of MCDR 2017 is not found satisfactory.
- 04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office on letter pad signed by the owner within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

भवदीय

(डी. आर. गुर्जर) सहायक खान नियंत्रक भारतीय खान ब्यूरो

प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ प्रेषित :--

- 1 खान नियंत्रक (उत्तर), भारतीय खान ब्यूरो, उदयपुर ।
- 2 निदेशक, खान एवं भूविज्ञान विभाग, राजस्थान सरकार, उदयपुर, राजस्थान।
- 3 रक्षित पत्रावली।

सहायक खान नियंत्रक भारतीय खान ब्यूरो